PAY

TO
THE

OF

***Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy and 39/100 Dollars***

C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING
813 SOUTH VILLA AVENUE
ORDER VILLA PARK, IL 60181

) ED

EXPENSE
1077

DATE

09/26/2019

CHECK AMOUNT

$32,470.39

21/ 0

3252 C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING 1077 09/26/2019 7400022917
Vendor Vendor Name Voucher Date Account Number Check Number
PO Number Invoice Amount

0 V047885

32,470.39

TOTAL:

$32,470.39



Z3 SOLUTIONS

CONSTRUCTION [CONSULTING

Board of Education of Lincolnwood School District #74
6950 N. East Prairie Road

Lincolnwood, IL 60712

ATTN: Ms. Courtney Adams

8/31/2019 Job # 17161 Lincoln Hall Renovation, Lincolnwood, IL

Pay Application 13 - FINAL

RE: Phase 3: Lincoln Hall - Remodeling
Lincolnwood, IL

Contract Amount $7.707,761.00
Change Orders 329,359.23

Revised Contract Amount $8,037,120.23
Work Completed To Date: $8,037,120.23
Less: Retention 0.00
Net Amount Earned $8.037,120.23
Less: Previously Billed 7,982, 716§: < u7 O 361
Net Amount Due This Invoice $54,403

21,2334 feght
-%% ervoY

\o; X
Lo 05530 290.00. 00600 06

444 LAKE Cook ROAD, SuiTe 10 | DeerFiELD, IL 60015 | TeL: 847-730-3945



C. Acitelli Heating & Piping
813 South Villa Avenue
villa Park IL 60181
Phone: 630-832-4645

Lincolnwood SD 74
6950 N East Prairie Road
Lincolnwood IL 60712

P.O. NUMBER JOB NUMBER
18009 Lincoln Hall MS Phase 3
' QUAN DESCRIPTION
1.00 Contract Amount
1.00 Change Orders
Total Revised Contract
TOTAL COMPLETED TO DATE
LESS
1.00 0.00 % Retainage
1.00 Amount Earned to Date
Less Previous Draw Request
1.00 Billed Retainage

Pay Request #10

TOTAL

DRAW REQUEST

5/1/2019 0000033801 0000390
 TERMS
NET 30

PRICE EACH  AMOUNT

766,530.60 |  766,530.60

25,146.82 25,146.82

[T W WY 1N

791,677.42

791,677.42

-19,466.85|  -19,466.85

772,210.57|  772,210.57

-759,207.03

19,466.85 19,466.85

[EomT = = e )

$32,470.39

We now accept Visa, MC, American Express, and Discover credit cards.



|0J3U0D) SIY] Japun JOjIe4i3u0) 10 43

5 \\m@\ LH o e

@\&\v

(*patfi2422 Junowp ay} 0} uLofuod 03 pabuvyd 10Y) 133YS UonLNY
uo saunbif |jp joiiu} .‘.Gx pajjddo junown ay3 woif siaffip paifiniad Junowo Ji uojpup|dxa paysny)

Le QLY 7% 3 Q3141143 LINNOWY

"Q31411430 INNOWY 3y}

10 JuawAed 03 Pa[IIUB S ,JOJIRIIUOD BY] PUE ‘SIUSWINIOQ JORIIUOD 3Y3 YHM SIUBPIOIIL UL S1 3IO0M
a3 Jo Ayjenb sy3 ‘paiedipui se passasgoud sey IO 33 J91|8G pue UOBWIOJUI ‘D3P3|MOUY J1LY]

10 1524 9y 01 18U} JAUMQ BY3 03 AJILISD 19911YduY pue JaSeuey uolldnIsuo) ays ‘uonedljdde siyy
Suisiidwod e1ep sy} puUe SUOIIBAISSCO SHS-UO U0 Paseq ‘S1ualuniog 19e43U0) 3Ul YHm 3dueplodde uj

INIWAVYC 404 31VII411H3D

PP AAANARAAPAL PPN
0¢/81/80:S34IdX3 NOISSINNOD 1oy
SIONITI 40 3LvY1S - Onand >: ‘1

RS é%m_&vu

O\\&\\Q% :sa11dX3 uoIssILWOo) AN

§ :211qnd AJeloN

e

AARTY

siy1 aw

P

L
¢
-
L o
L3

:Ag

:a1eq

HETp

YOLIVUINOD
"8NpP MOU S| UI3J3Y UMOYs JuawAed Jus1ind ay}

pue JBUMQ 31 WOJJ PAAIRI3I SludwAed pue Panssi SIaM JUSWAR 10§ S31RIIHA) SnoiAaId YaIym
10} OM 104 J03oRIIUO) 2y} AG pled usaq 9ARY SJUNOWE [[e JeY] ‘SUSWNJ0( J9BIIUO0D B} YIm
@ouepJ0d9e U Pa3a|dwod usaq Sey JuawAed Joj uonedijddy syl Aq paanoa YoM U3 Ja12q pue
uoiewWIO Ul ‘98pajMmouy $,1039BJ3U0D 3Y) JO 1594 BY] 01 1BY] SB1I1ISI J0JRIIUO) pausisiapun ay|

T LL9'ET S NHOM FHL Ni SIONVHI L3
S/'860VE s|stoss'Ls S |STVLOL
SL°0S9°T s | 6Tvs9’e S SaAIda41g @8uey) UojIdNIISUO)
ONIANTINI YIUOWA Siyl panoidde [ejol
00'8tY'CE s | ssTEi'8y S JaumQ Aq syjuow snoiaaid ul panosdde saduey) [e10l
SNOILLONA3d SNOILIdav MHOM JHL NI SIONVHI 40 AHVINININS
- S (9 aur7 ssaj € aur1)
JOVNIVLIY ONIAGNTINI ‘HSINIA OL IDINVIVE 6
_!mm.c&.ﬁ.Nm m_ ..... Y “** nd LNIWAVd LNIYYND 'S
(531031f1343) Jopd woif g aufl)
€0°L0T'66L $ U LINAINAVA HOd SALYIIHILY3D SNOIATH SS3T ‘L
(10301 G 3ur7 ssaj i aur)
rLL916L S seoc e IOYNIVEIY SSIT AINYVYI TVIOL 9
- S (€049 fo | uwnjo) uf p30] 10 45 + DS aur7) adeujelay [e1o0]
- S [e3eN paJols Jo q
(€049 uo 3 + @ suwnjo))
- S oM parejdwod jo %00 "
AOVNIVLIIY 'S
(€049 uo 9 uwnjod)
WLL9teL S *** 31vd 01 @3dO0LS B AIlI1dNOD TVIOL 'V
WLL9TeL S T (2 ¥ T 3INIT) 3Lvd OL INNS 1OVHINOD '€
NQ.NN@-MN W R T I I .....v_ﬁogm_-_.—vz_mmuz<_._u.—.mz .N
0000079L S ~rrrrrre e C+ - NS 1OVYLNOD TYNIDIHO T

‘payaele s| ‘€0/H JuaWNd0Q Viv 198YyS uohienuiuo)
“198J3U07) 3Y] YUM SUCIIIBUUOI Ul ‘“Mojaq umoys se JuawAed Joy apew s) uoiied)|ddy

INJWAVd 304 NOILYDI1ddV SHOLIVHLNOD

¥3IHLO []
- T9T/T  'SON 1D3r0Yd
HOLOVLNOD [ ] 8T02/£0/20 31VQ LIVYLNOD
1D3LHDWY [
"4OW "NOD [~] 610Z/0E/v 0L AOIY¥3d
HINMO []
10} uoiingLasig 0T “ONNOILYII1ddY

MOZT 2Uns ‘@nuday Ayno 1se3 0SET

OVAH d04 1DVYINOD

TST09 11 “led BllIA “9AY BJIA S €18

*2u] ‘siooeapuo) Suidid 1@ SuiesH |||HY D
YINOD WOYS

8T009 sioul||} ‘saule|d s3Q

suonn|os £2
"¥IOVNVIN NOLLINYLSNOD VIA

TTL09 sloull} ‘poomujodur]
SNUAAY pJojMmesd YHON 589

ZTL09 sioul||| ‘POOMU[OdUN
peoy auieid 1se3 YLON 0569
L# 1913510 |00YIS POOMU|OUTT :HINMO OL

€ aseyd
|00Y2S BIPPIIAI |[EH UI0JUIT :1D30Y¥d

NOILIdT YIOVNVIA NOILONYLSNOD "INIWAVd 904 FIVOHILE3D ANV NOILVONddV

BINDZ0L5D LNJWNDO0A VIV




€ jJo T 98ed

00°0$ 000$ %00} [00°00¥'2$ 00°00¥'2$ 00°007°C$ jusujeal] [eolwayd| €}
000 000$ %00l |00'8€9°G$ 00'829'G$ 00'8€9'G$ asip/Buiyored/Bumng
000 00°0$ %001 |00°000°0+$ 00°000°01$ 00°000°0L$ slryseueid|
00°0% 000$ %001 |00°090°0¢$ 00°090°0€$ 00°090°0€$ SHOp\ uoniowsq| L1
00°0$ 000$ %001 |00°G209$ 00620'9$ 00520'9% puog| 0l
SINZLI TVHANED
O 9oueje 9 158,
00°0% 00°0$ %00} [00°000°9$ 00°000°0$ 00°000'9% seoineg Buussuibug uoey| 6
00°0$ 00°0$ %00l [00°0/Z2°GL$ 00'0,2'G1$ 000£2°G1$ siom uogeinsuj 1na DYAH
000% 000$ %001 |00°08971$ 00°089'71$ 00089'71$ Yo uogeinsuj edid OYAH
"0U| ‘uonejnsu| spisyled| 8
WIOM [ou0D) dinjessdie]
00'0$ 00'0$ %001 |00°000°091$ 00°000°091$ 00°000°094$ sjoquo) @ Abisuz jsaieng| L
SYOLOVHLINODENS
SQ4A ‘sieduieq ‘sjjio) ‘sioAno 'SPooH ‘sue
000$ 000$ %00} [00°08.'8$ 0008.'8$ 0008.'8$ Auedwo) Joxonig| 9
sefife98ds pue sdund 93 g
00°0$ 00°0$ %00l |00°885°}$ 00'88G°L$ 00985°1$ oul jsinbuiog| G
SNO4 pue 'SHND ‘eqnL ui Buiiy
00°0% 00°0$ %00} |00°000'8Z$ 00°000'82$ 00°000'8Z$ ‘oul ‘yBnold| ¥
abeyoed Jojejus Jiun dadsdwa ]
000$ 00°0% %00} |00°005°2€$ 00°0052€$ 00°005'2€$ "ou] ‘swejshsowsay)| €
SIOJBIRUBA Jun
00'0$ 000$ %00} |00°0007E$ 00°000'7€$ 00'0007€$ palddy unied| ¢
$1100) J8JeM JOH Ppue Sf11Y SUIPO
000% 000% %00} |00°061°05$ 00°061°06$ 00061 '05$ ou] ‘suonjos [ealueyosy ABisukg| |
INININDA
(3+3+a) 3LvaoL|{(3 40 a NI LON) (3+a)
(©9-0) J340.1S aNY a3ayois NOILYDIddY
HSINId OL (0m) a3L31dWO? ATIN3S3d SNOIATYd INTVA MHOM 40 ‘ON
JOVNIV.LIY JONYIvE % V101 IVIEILVYIN Qo1d3d SIHL NOYd a31Nd3HIS NOILdi¥OS3d W31l
@3131dNod NHOM
| H 9 d E| a 0] d v
800Z1 ‘ON LO3rodd S.LOALIHOYY *Aidde Rew swayl auy| Joy abeule)as s|qelieA a1ayMm SJOeu0) Uo | uwnjod
610¢/0¢/¥ :OL adOl¥3d “Je|jop 1Saleau ay) 0} pajels ale sjunouwe ‘mojeq suolenge) uj
6102/SL/v :31VA NOILVYIITddY ‘payoene s uoneoyua) paubis s Jojoenuo)
0L "M3IFNNN NOILLYDI1ddY Bulutejuod ‘I NIINAYd ¥MO4 F1vIidiL83ID ANY NOILLYDI1ddY

¢ @seyd - |ooyads JIPP!N IleH ujodurt 133HS NOILVNNILNOD



€ JO 7 93ed

00°0$ 00°0$ %00l |26°16L°L$ 26'16L°1$ 26'161°1$ 0L0# Jopi0 ebueyd| e
00°0$ 00°0$ %00l [09°998$ 09'098$ 09'998$ GLO# Jopi0 ebueyp| ¢¢ -
00°0$ 00°0$ %00} [00°88Z$- 00'882¢- 00'882$- 10# Jopi0 ebueyp| ze
00°0$ 000$ %00l [05'6€0°1$- 05'6€0°1$- 05'6€0°1$- €10# Jopio ebueyd| 1g
000$ 00°0$ %001 [0G°28.%- 05'28/%- 06'/8/%- Z10# JopiQ obueyd| 0¢
00°0$ 00°0$ %001 |r9°886°cS ¥9'886'c$ ¥9'886°C$ LL0# JopiQ 9bueyd| 62
00°0$ 00°0$ %00} |00°000°GLS$- 00°000°G}$- 00°000'G1$- 010# JopJ0 8bueyd| 8z
000$ 00°0$ %001 [0221Z'e$ 0z'212'ss 02212'cs 600# JopJO abueyd| /z
000$ 000$ %001 [68°€€Z°0L$ 68'€€201$ 68'€EZ0LS 800# JopJO abueyd| 9z
000$ 00°0$ %00l |02°6SE'LS 0,'65¢'L$ 0L'6G€1$ 100# JapiO abueyd| Gz
000$ 00°0$ %00l |26°982% 26'982% 26'982$ 900# JopJ0 8bueyd| 2
00°0$ 00°0$ %001 |€5°€2Z'L$ £6'€22'L$ X RAAAES G00# JopJ0 ebueyp| €2
00°0$ 00°0$ %001 |00°¢€Es- 00°€€€$- 00'€€E$- ¥00# JopiO obueyd| zz
00°0$ 00°0% %00} |20°€LLTS 20€1L2$ 20'€1LL'2$ £00# JopiO obueyd| 1z
00°0$ 000$ %00l [29°eEt't$ A AN AR AN Z00# Jopi0 oBueyd| 02
00°0$ 00°0$ %001 |66C16'L$ 66216'L$ 66216'L$ L00# Jopi0 sBueyd| 61
00°0$ 000% %001 |00°000'G1$ 00°000'G1$ 00°000°GL$ souemolly| 8l
00'0$ 00°0$ %001 |00°09.'85$ 00°000'G$ 00°092°€5$ 00°092'85% OSINAOI4/PEIYIBAD| L}
00°0$ 00°0$ %001 [00°082°€0L$ 00°082'€0L$ 00°082°€0L$ J0qe7
00°0$ 00°0$ %001 [00Z18'v2$ 0018'v2$ 00218'v2$ [eusiepy
yon Budid| 91
00°0$ 00°0$ %001 [00°0SE'cL$ 00°0S€°cL$ 00°05€°cL$ doge7
00°0$ 00°0$ %001 [00°292°6Y$ 00°292°'67$ 00°292'6v$ feusiepy
MOM [elojN 198US| G
00°0$ 00°0$ %00l [00°00%'8€$ 00°00%'86$ 00°00%'8€$ Buuoissiwwo/sbumesg/sepwang| i
(4+3+0) 3Lva oL|{(3 ¥0 aNi LON) (3+a)
(9-0) a3ax”OLS ANy a3yoLs NOILYDI1ddY
HSINIZ OL (0/O) | Q310D | ATLNISINd SNOIATYd INTVA MHOM 40 ‘ON
JOVYNIV.LIY JONVIvE % WIOL WINILYW QOI3d SIHL WO¥A a31NAa3HoS NOILdINOS3a WaLl
@3131dN0D MHOM
[ H 9 4 3 a o) g v

80041 ‘ON LO3roydd S.LO31IHOYVY
610¢/0E/¥ :OL aoldad
6102/SL/¥ ‘31vAd NOILVYOIddV

0l 39NN NOLLYOIlddY

“Aidde Kew sway aul| 1o} obeulejal 9|qeleA a1aym Sjoejjuo Uo | uwnjod

Je||op 1SSJBSU 8Uj) 0} paje)s ale SJUNOWE ‘Mojaq Suone|nqge) uj
"payoeye si uonesyiue) paubis sJ0j0eNuUOD

Buiuiejuod ' INJWAYd HO4 I1VOIHILYTD ANV NOLLYIINddY

¢ 9skld - |ooyds IIPPIN [IeH ujodur

133HS NOILVNNILNOD




€ Jo ¢ aded

00°0% 00°0$ %001 |2v'L19'161$ 00°0$ yG°€00°c1$ 88'¢19'8L.9 'LL9161$ Iviol gor
000% 000$ %001 |/8¥0V$ 18101 180V 120#19p10 9bueyd| Gy
000$ 000$ %00l |2¥'6¥2'6$ Zy'6v2'6$ Zr'6ve'e$ 9Z0# JopI0 sbueyd|
000$ 000$ %001 [G2°0G9°L$- G/'069°1$- G/069'L$- GZ0# JopiQ sbueyd| ey
000% 000$ %001 [60°'GL.$ 60'G..$ 60°GL.$ yZ0# Jopi0 obueyd| zv
000% 00°0$ %00} [L12L6°L$ L1'CL6'LS 112618 €204 Jopi0 abueyd| |y
000% 00°0$ %001 |8G°9ZL'c$ 860Z1°c$ 86021 €S zzo# Jopi0 sbueyd| o
00°0$ 000% %00} |L¥'802$ L¥'802$ Ly'802$ 120# 49pIO 8bueyD| 6¢
000$ 000$ %001 |G€°288% GE'/98% GE'/88% 020# 49pJ0 abueyd| 8¢
000$ 000$ %00l |G2'GEL 9% GZ'5eL'9$ G2'GeL'9$ 6104 J8pi0 abueyd| /¢
000$ 00'0$ %001 |00¥62$ 00v62$ 00'v6¢$ 810# Jepi0 obueyd| o
00'0$ 000$ %001 [00°000°GL$- 00°000°G+$- 00°000'GL$- L10# JopiQ abuey| Gg
(4+3+@) 3Lva OL[(3 8O Q NI LON) (3+a)
(9-0) a34d0LS ANy a3yols NOILYOIddY
HSINI4 OL (0/9) a3131dN0O2 ATLN3S3Yd SNOIATYd aNTVA MdOM 40 ‘ON
JOVNIVLIY JONVIVE % 101 VI3V a0Id3d SIHL NoYd a31NaaHIS NOILdIYIS3A AEN
d3131dNoD AHOM
| H 9 E 3 d 0] g v
800Z1 ‘ON 123rodd S.1O31IHOYY ‘Aldde Aew swia)i aui| 1o} abeule}al jgelleA a1aym SJOeljuoD uo | uwnjod
6102/0¢/¥ ‘0L aold3d "Je||op }S8Jeau ay) 0} pajels ale sjunowe ‘Mmojeq suoneinge) uj
610¢/SL/y '31vVA NOILVOIddV ‘payoene s uojesuie) paubis slojoenuo)
0l ¥M3FNNN NOLLYOI1ddY Buiuiejuod ‘' | NSINAVC HO4 JLvDI41L43D ANV NOLLYDI1ddY

€ 9selyd - |ooyds 3|PPIIA IleH ujodui] 133HS NOILYNNILNOD



FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF Illinois Gty #
COUNTY OF DuPage Loan #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Z3 Solutions
to furnish HVAC Work
for the premises known as Lincoin Hall Middle School - Phase 3
of which Lincolnwood School District #74 is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Thirty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy and 39/100
$32,470.39 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any

and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the
owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, heretofore furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned
for the above-described premises, including extras.*

DATE 4/30/2019 COMPANY NAME C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Contractors, Inc.
ADDRESS 813 South Villa Avenue, Villa Park, IL 60181
SIGNATURE AND TITLE e
Charles Acitelli /Jr President

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Ilinois

COUNTY OF  DuPage
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) ; Charles Acitelli, Jr. BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE
OR SHE IS (POSITION) President OF (COMPANY NAME) C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Contractors, Inc. WHO IS
THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING HVAC Work ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 6855 North Crawford Avenue, Lincolnwood, IL 60712
OWNED BY Lincolnwood School District #74
That the total amount of the contract including extras * is $791,677.42 on which he or she has received payment of
$759,207.03 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or

equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and
all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each,
and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAME WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

SEE ATTACHED AFFIDAVIT

All material taken from our fully paid stock and
delivered to job site via our truck.

TOTAL LABOR & MATERIAL INCL. EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to
be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

DATE: 4130/2019 SIGNATURE: ;7

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 30th April, 2019
74 . ;%‘v‘,r\;\;. g "y
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE RI\Ij-iOONDA A%&A%?!T—EL 4
ITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT Li
R O NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS g
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/18/20 ¢



- WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE
STATE OF ILLINOIS

Gty #
SS
COUNTY OF DUPAGE Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Contractors, Inc.
to furnish Temperature Controls
for the premises known as

Lincoln Hall Middle School - Phase 3

of which Lincolnwood School District #74 is the owner.
THE undersigned,for and in consideration of Eight Hundred and Seventeen Dollars and 00/100.
( $817.00 )

Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of; or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' liens,

with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described permises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE: March 27, 2019 COMPANY NAME
ADDRESS

SIGNATURE AND TITLE (\\—7//{4\ é/,

Everest Energy & Control Technologies, LLC
5401 Patton Drive, Suite 120, Lisle, IL 60532

Principal
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LMTE/IS TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
SS
COUNTY OF DUPAGE
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Daniel Reynolds BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Principal OF
(COMPANY NAME) Everest Energy & Control Technologies, LLC WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Temperature Controls WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 6855 North Crawford Avenue, Lincolnwood, IL 60712 5
OWNED BY Lincolnwood School District # 74
That the total amount of the contract inclding extras* is $160,000.00 on which he or she has received payment of
$151.183.00

prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties
who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work

or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all
labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specification:

NAME AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE INCLDE EXTRAS* | AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT | BALANCEDUE
Everest ECT 5401 Patton Drive, #120, Lisle, IL 60532 Temperature Controls 160,000.00 151,183.00 817.00 8,000.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE 160,000.00 151,183.00 817.00 8,000.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor
or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated

DATE: March 27, 2019 SIGNATURE: \_\7;/ - =
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 7,711/ pavor March 2019

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE 5
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN; TO THE CONTRACT.

OFFICIAL SE
£.1722 R5/96

STEPHANIE NICOLE JUARE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF lLuNgis
~ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/08/22

S g0 o .

Provided by Chicago Title Insurance Company



WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF Illinois Gty #
COUNTY OF ~ DuPage Loan #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Z3 Solutions
to furnish HVAC Work
for the premises known as Lincoln Hall Middle School - Phase 3
of which Lincolnwood School District #74 is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Twenty Thousand Two Hundred Three and 18/100
$20,203.18 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any

and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the
owner, on account of labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises,

INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE 1/31/2019 COMPANY NAME C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Contractors, Inc.

7 ADDRESS 813 South Villa Avenue, Villa Park, IL 60181

SIGNATURE AND TITLE ' 3

Charles Acitsfli, Jr. President
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANG DERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.

LONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Ilinois

COUNTYOF  DuPage
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Charles Acitelli, Jr. BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE
OR SHE IS (POSITION) President OF (COMPANY NAME) C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Contractors, Inc. WHO IS
THE CONTRACTOR FURNISHING HVAC Work ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 6855 North Crawford Avenue, Lincolnwood, IL 60712
OWNED BY Lincolnwood School District #74
That the total amount of the contract including extras * is $783,673.88 on which he or she has received payment of
$739,003.85 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal

or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work
and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due
to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications.

NAME WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT PAID THIS PAYMENT BALANCE DUE

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

All material taken from our fully paid stock and

delivered to job site via our truck.

TOTAL LABOR & MATERIAL INCL. EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or
to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

7 ,
DATE: 113112019 SIGNATURE: Q_/!-—(——)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 31st day of // January, 2019

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE § NOTARY_VF?UBL!C :
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT S




¢ 4

State of:
County of: |

The Affiant, Charles Acitelli, Jr., being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that he is an Authorized Representative of

llinois
DuPage

AFFIDAVIT

C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Contractors, Inc., who has a Contract with Z3 Solutions LLC as Agent, under its Owner Agreement with

Lincolnwoodk School District #74 for the Project known asLincoln Hall Middle School - Phase 3, to provide HVAC work on the
following described premises in said County, to wit: 6855 North Crawford Avenue, Lincolnwood, IL 60712

That, for the purpose of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with and have furnished, or are furnishing and
preparing materials for, and have performed or are performing labor on said improvement; that there is due and to become due them,
respectively, the amount set forth opposite their names for materials or labor as stated; that this statement is made to said Owner for
the purpose of procuring from said Owner partial payment on said Contract; and this is a full, true and complete statement of all such
persons, and of the amounts paid, due, and to become due them.

BASE REVISED TOTAL
CONTRACT EXTRAS TO CONTRACT PREVIOUS AMOUNT OF | BALANCETO
NAME AND ADDRESS CONTRACT FOR AMOUNT CONTRACT AMOUNT REQUEST THIS REQUEST| COMPLETE

Synergy Mechanical Solutions, )
Inc. Modine RTUs and Hot | ¢54 190,00 $50,190.00|  $50,190.00 $0.00 $0.00
55 N. Lively Blvd., Elk Grove Viilage, IL Water Coils
Daikin Applied . $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
13600 Industrial Park Bivd., Minneapolis, MN Unit Ventilators
Thermosystems, Inc. Tempspec Unit $32,500.00 $32,500.00|  $32,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
960 Industrial Drive, Elmhurst, IL Ventilator PaCkage
FloMech, Inc. Rittling Fin Tube, CUHs,|  ¢5g 000,00 $28,000.00|  $28,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
2505 Wisconsing Ave., Downers Grove, IL and FCUs
Bornquist, Inc. B & G Pumps and $1,588.00 $1,588.00|  $1,588.00 $0.00 $0.00
7050 N. Lehigh Ave., Chicago, IL Specialities
Brucker Company Fans, Hoods, Louvers, $8,780.00 $8,780.00]  $8,780.00 $0.00 $0.00
1200 Greenleaf Ave., Elk Grove Village, IL Grilles, Dampers, VFDs
Everest Energy & Controls Temperature Control | ¢166 000,00 $160,000.00|  $152,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
5401 Patton Dr., Lisle, IL Work
Parkside Insulation, Inc. $29,950.00 $29,950.00 $28,452.50 $748.75 $748.75
1319 Schoolhouse Rd., New Lenox, IL HVAC Insulation Work
Aaron Engineering Services $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,700.00 $150.00 $150.00
5420 W. Roosevelt Rd., Chicago, IL Test & Balance Work
C. Acitelli Heating HVAC Work S 416,992.00 | S 15,673.88 | $ 432,665.88 | $ 397,793.35|$ 15,304.43 | $ 19,568.10
813 5. Villa Ave., Vilta Park

Totals: $768,000.00 $15,673.88| $783,673.88| $739,003.85 $20,203.18 $24,466.85
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $768,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED: $778,673.88
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT: $48,121.88 LESS 2.5% RETAINED: $38,933.70
TOTAL CONTRACT & EXTRAS: $816,121.88 NET AMOUNT EARNED: $739,740.18
CREDIT TO CONTRACT: (532,448.00) AMT. OF PREV. PAYMENTS: $739,003.85
NET AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: $783,673.88 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: $736.33

BALANCE TO COMPLETE: $24,466.85

It is understood that the total amount paid to date plus the amount requested in this Application shall not exceed 3% of the Cost
of the Work completed to date. | agree to furnish Waivers of Lien for all materials under my Contract when demanded.

SIGNED:{__— /

FOR:

NOTARY PUBLIC:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

31st day of January, 2019

Signatory name and Title
C. li Heating & Piping Contractors, Inc.
- Subcontractgr Name

OFFICIAL SEAL
RHONDA ANN ACITELL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/18/20




4

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF ILLINOIS Gty #
SS
COUNTY OF DUPAGE Escrow #
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Contractors, Inc.
to furnish Temperature Controls
for the premises known as Lincoln Hall Middle School - Phase 3
of which Lincolnwood School District #74 is the owner.
THE undersigned,for and in consideration of Four Thousand Dollars and 00/100.
( $4.000.00 ) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' liens,
with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery
furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of all labor, services, material,
fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described permises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE: August 26, 2019 COMPANY NAME Everest Energy & Control Technologies, LL.C
ADDRESS 5401 Patton Drive, Suite 120, Lisle, IL 60532
‘—:L ) ‘~—-_“ﬁ§;'—-___;
SIGNATURE AND TITLE \ A< Principal
— T |
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN, TO THE CONTRACT.
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF ILLINOIS
SS
COUNTY OF DUPAGE
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE UNDERSIGNED, (NAME) Daniel Reynolds BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES
AND SAYS THAT HE OR SHE IS (POSITION) Principal OF
(COMPANY NAME) Everest Energy & Control Technologies, LLC WHO IS THE
CONTRACTOR FURNISHING Temperature Controls WORK ON THE BUILDING
LOCATED AT 6855 North Crawford Avenue, Lincolnwood, IL 60712 3
OWNED BY Lincolnwood School District # 74
That the total amount of the contract inclding extras* is $160,000.00 on which he or she has received payment of

$152.000.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that
there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties
who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work
or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all
labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specification:

NAME AND ADDRESSES WHAT FOR CONTRACT PRICE INCLDE EXTRAS* | AMOUNTPAID | THISPAYMENT | BALANCEDUE
Everest ECT 5401 Patton Drive, #120, Lisle, IL 60532 Temperature Controls 160,000.00 152,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL INCLUDING EXTRAS* TO COMPLETE 160,000.00 152,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor
or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.
DATE: August 26, 2019 SIGNATURE: |\ -~~~ | |« &«

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS /Q ﬂﬂ\/

*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO CHANGE
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN; TO THE CONTRACT.

OFFICIAL SEAL A4
STEPHANIE NICOLE JUARE

f1722 R5/96 Pro$i



) WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

STATE OF lllinois ss Gty #
COUNTY OF Will
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Escrow #
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by C. Acitelli Heating & Piping Contractors, Inc.
to furnish pipe insulation
for the premises known as Lincoln Hall Middle School - Phase 3, 6855 N. Crawford Ave., Lincolnwood, IL
of which Lincolnwood School District #74 is the owner.
THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ~ Seven Hundred Forty Eight Dollars & 75/100
$ 748.75 ) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of lllinois,

relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on
the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become
due from the owner, on account of all labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the
undersigned for the above-described premises, INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE August 26, 2019 COMPANY NAME Parkside Insulation, Inc.

ADDRESS 1319 S. Schoolhouse Road, Unit 1, New Lenox, IL 60451

SIGNATURE AND TITLE M T e f ;ué' /U, { (¢ 5i ﬂ.{xxﬂ'{"

* Extras include but are not limited to change orders, both oral and written, to the contract.
STATE OF lllinois ss CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY OF Will
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned  Susan Anderson being duly sworn, deposes
and says that he or she is President
of Parkside Insulation who is the
contractor furnishing pipe insulation work on the building
located at Lincoln Hall Middle School - Phase 3, 6855 N. Crawford Ave., Lincolnwood, IL
owned by Lincolnwood School District #74
That the total amount of the contract including extras* is § 29,950.00 on which he has received payment of
$ 28,452.50 prior to this payment.

That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names and addresses of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said
work and all parties having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof
and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work
according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT PRICE AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
NAMES AND ADDRESSES WHATFOR INCLUDING EXTRAS* PAID PAYMENT DUE
IAll materials taken from fully paid pipe insulation 29,950.00 28,452.50 748.75 748.75

for stock. Delivered to the job
site in our own trucks. All labor
paid in full.

[Total Labor And Material Including Extras* To Complete 29,950.001 28,452.501 748.75 748.75

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of
any kind done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

\ C /
DATE August 26, 2019 Signature: JIH LY A "Lz
: v W WS Fi
Subscribed and sworn before mg this OFFICIAL SEfdi 4

- D0 day of August 2019
MARKT GENTIL

—y

¢ £ o~ 4 -
*EXTRAS INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITE IC - STATE OF ILLINOIS % ¢ /7 / . /,. T T A
ORDERS, BOTH ORAL AND WRITTEN.;TO T%%N EXPIRES 1207120 - LU _/,/_f;/g L //’ 7 (/ér Notary

Wm
TORGO SOFTWARE www.TorgoSoftware.com ©1996-2009 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED Page 1 of 1




. STATE OF ILLINOIS WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE Gty #

COUNTY OF COOK Loan #

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by C. ACITELLI HEATING & PIPING CONTRACTORS, INC.

to furnish TEST, ADJUST & BALANCE

for the premises known as LINCOLN HALL MIDDLE SCHOOL - PHASE 3 .

of which LINCOLNWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT #74 is the owner.
The undersigned, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100

) Doltars, and other good and valuabe consideration, the reciept whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claims of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Ilfinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to
and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the

moneys, funds, or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery
furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises. '

Given Under hand and seal this
26TH day of AUGUST 2019

Signature and Seal: Aaron Engineering Services/ Kuzida Khalil -President
NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title of K K 7 7 7
A

officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and designate himself

as parner.
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposits and says that he is KUZIDA KHALIL

PRESIDENT  of the AARON ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

who is the contractor for the TESTING, ADJUSTING & BALANCING work on the
building located at 6855 NORTH CRAWFORD AVENUE, LINCOLNWOOD, IL 60712
owned by LINCOLNWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT #74
That the total amount of the contract including extras is § 6000.00 “on which he has received payment of
$ 5700.00 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and dleivered uncoditionally and that

there is no claim either legal or equitable to efeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material
or labor, or both for said work and all parties having contrarcts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the
construction thereof and the amount due or to becoe due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said

work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT THIS
NAMES WHAT FOR PRICE AMOUNT PAID | PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
Aaron Engineering Services, Inc test & balance 6,000.00 - 5,700.00 150.00 150.00
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE 6,000.00 5,700.00 150.00 150.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or become due to any person for material, labor, or other work
ot any kind done or to be done upon or 11 connection with satd work other than above stated.

Signed this 26TH day of AUGUST 2019
T e d 7
Signature: ’f‘\//{/fu,xf%//
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~ 26TH day of AUGUST 2019

SIM\MWVWVL-‘«; AFATRATAPAITY
OFFICIAL SEAL 3

Ho vi\?;?\%éio}s(%%%&%ﬁo@ (éhicago Title Insurance Company
iy COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07112121 ¢

F. 1722 R1/89

" S

g

e T



